In respect of Vendor 2, the total consideration in the sum of HK$21,369,377.00 shall be
payable upon the completion of S&P Agreement 2 (representing HK$0.50 per Sale Share
for Vendor 2) in full settlement of the Sale Shares under S&P Agreement 2.

Completion

As at the date of this announcement, all conditions to the Completion have been satisfied
or waived.

Pursuant to the terms of the S&P Agreement 1, Completion will take place on the
5th Business Day after the fulfilment or waiver (if applicable) of the last condition
precedent, which is expected to be 7 May 2012, and completion of the S&P agreement 2 is
contemplated to take place on the same completion date of S&P Agreement 1.

– 7 –

2. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the shareholding structure of
the Company upon Completion and completion of S&P Agreement 2 but before the
commencement of the Offer (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital
of the Company) are as follows:

Existing
shareholding structure

Shareholding structure upon
Completion and completion of
S&P Agreement 2 but before

the commencement of the Offer
Number of

Shares
Approximate

Shareholding %
Number of

Shares
Approximate

Shareholding %

Vendor 1 (Note 1) 739,164,898 69.18 32,054,066 3.00
The Purchaser and parties acting in

concert with it (Note 2) – – 749,849,586 70.18
Vendor 2 (Note 3) 61,699,398 5.77 18,960,644 1.77
Mr. Cheng Tsang Wai (Note 4) 162,600 0.02 162,600 0.02
Success Forever Limited (Note 5) 41,849,247 3.92 41,849,247 3.92
Mr. Wong Ki Cheung (Note 5) 174,900 0.02 174,900 0.02
Other Shareholders 225,417,817 21.10 225,417,817 21.10

Total 1,068,468,860 100.00 1,068,468,860 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, 739,164,898 Shares are directly owned by Skill China. Skill
China Limited is wholly-owned by Fortune Alliance and in turn controlled by Jointprofit which is
wholly-owned by Dr. So.

2. The Purchaser does not own any Shares as at the date of this announcement.

3. As at the date of this announcement, 61,699,398 Shares are directly owned by Greatest Mark.
Greatest Mark, which is a special purpose company established for the purpose of the creditor
scheme of the Company, is controlled by Yeung Lui Ming (Edmund) and Darach E. Haughey (both